## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Herrera		04/30/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fight Industries, LLC
Street Address:	21800 Barton Road
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Grand Terrace
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92313
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76654153	HITMAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: matthews@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0208.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews
Signature:	/julie nichols matthews/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0045

900169302

Date:	08/12/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=HITMAN Assignment Doc#page1.tif source=HITMAN Assignment Doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0046

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee entered into a Compromise Agreement dated December 14, 2009 (the "Compromise Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign certain trademark assets to Assignee.
- B. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark application identified on the attached Schedule A and the associated common law rights (collectively, the "Mark").
- C. Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, throughout the world.

## AGREEMENT

Accordingly, in consideration of the promises and of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal
  representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world,
  together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the right to bring actions
  and recover for past or future infringements or other violations of the rights assigned herein; and
- Assignor hereby further covenants that (a) Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Trademark Assignment; (b) Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's request, to execute all documents reasonably necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby; and (c) Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

PAUL HERRENA

By:

FIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0047

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL SUMBER	FILINGTOATE
HITMAN	76/654,153	January 27, 2006
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 08/12/2010**